

State of Louisiana

BOBBY JINDAL GOVERNOR

MEMORANDUM

October 29, 2013

To:

Michelle Klecker, CRP Manager

Through:

Kenneth Bahlinger, Project Manager

Through:

Maury Chatellier, P.E., Chief

Through:

Russ Joffrion, P.E., Engineer Manager

From:

Kodi Collins, P.E., Project Engineer

RE:

Mississippi River Long Distance Sediment Pipeline &

Bayou Dupont Marsh and Ridge Creation (BA- 43 EB & BA-48)

Recommendation of Award

Bids for the referenced project were publicly opened on October 22, 2013. After reviewing the two bids, I hereby recommend awarding the Base Bid, Additive Alternate 1, and Additive Alternate 2 in the total amount of \$79,014,601.50, to the apparent low bidder, Weeks Marine, Inc.

If you have any questions or need any additional information, please contact me at 225-342-5175.

cc: Barry Richard, P.E., Construction Engineer

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO:	Facility Planning an	d Control	BID FOR:	Mississippi River	Long Distance Sediment
	P.O. Box 94095			ipeline (BA-43 EB) a	
	Claiborne Building		В	ayou Dupont Marsh a	and Ridge
	Baton Rouge, LA 7	70804		reation Project (BA-4	8)
Docume addenda appliana complet	ents, b) has not received, c) has personally inspess and facilities as a sign of the referenced	by declares and represents that ed, relied on, or based his bid on spected and is familiar with the prequired to perform, in a works project, all in strict accordance with authority and dated:	any verbal insoject site, and manlike manneth the Bidding	structions contrary to hereby proposes to pr er, all work and ser Documents prepared	the Bidding Documents or any ovide all labor, materials, tools, vices for the construction and by: Moffatt & Nichol and the
Bidders	must acknowledge a	ll addenda. The Bidder acknowl	ledges receipt	of the following AD	DENDA: (Enter the number the
		the addenda that the Bidder is acknow			•
Bid" * b	out not alternates) the	all work required by the Biddin sum of: SIVTY FOUR MILL FINE HUNDRED WINTY TAID	100 THREE	= Huwderd	
		and all work required by the Bio unit price description.	iding Docume	nts for Alternates inc	cluding any and all unit prices
Alterna SEVE FU	te No. 1 (Additional Cos W MILLION THREE OUR HUNDRED) E.	of Expanded BA-48 Marsh Creation Area LAUJDEED FIFTY FIVE TO LOHT DOLLAR'S AND FIGHT	a) for the lump HousAND Y CIENTS	Dollars (\$	1,355,408.8 <u>0</u>
Alterna	te No. 2 (Additional Cos.	t of Expanded BA-43EB Marsh Creation A	(rea) for the lun	np sum of:	
		DEED TEN THOUSAND SIX HUN		Dollars (\$,310,600.00
Alterna	te No. 3 (Not Applicable,	for the lump sum of:			
Not Ap	plicable			Dollars (\$	Not Applicable)
-	OF BIDDER:	WEEKS MARINE, INC.	1- 7-11		
ADDRI	ESS OF BIDDER:	304 GAILLE DRIVE, IN	NNWOODS BU	JSINESS PARK	
	_	COVINGTON, LOUISIAN	A 70433		
LOUIS	IANA CONTRACT	OR'S LICENSE NUMBER:	31360)	
NAME	OF AUTHORIZED	SIGNATORY OF BIDDER:	J. S	TEPHEN CHATRY	A
TITLE	OF AUTHORIZED	SIGNATORY OF BIDDER:	SENIC	OR VICE PRESID	ENT
SIGNA	TURE OF AUTHO	RIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDI	DER **:	/_	
DATE:	OCTOBER 22,	2013_			

- * The <u>Unit Price Form</u> shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.
- ** If someone other than a corporate officer signs for the Bidder/Contractor, a copy of a corporate resolution or other signature authorization shall be required for submission of bid. Failure to include a copy of the appropriate signature authorization, if required, may result in the rejection of the bid unless bidder has complied with La. R.S. 38:2212(A)(1)(c) or RS 38:2212(O).

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218.A is attached to and made a part of this bid.

TO: Facility Planning an P.O. Box 94095 Claiborne Building Baton Ronge, LA	Facility Planning and Control P.O. Box 94095 Claiborne Building Baton Rouge, LA 70804	ρί 	BID FOR: Mississip Pipeline (Bayou D. Creation I	Mississippi River Long Distance Sediment Pipeline (BA-43 EB) and Bayou Dupont Marsh and Ridge Creation Project (BA-48)
UNIT PRICES: T	This form shall be used for	ed for any and all work requ	uired by the Bidding Documents and described as un	UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.
	73727	S	Mobilization and Demobilization Marketine H 9 450,000.2	A 9,450,000.00
NOTION	EBase Bid or □ Alt#	Alt.# Construction Surveys	urveys	
	OWNTH.	THE ROLL OF STATE OF THE STATE		PROPERTY OF CO
2	1	Lump Sum	\$ 450,000.5	\$ 450,000.0º
	EBase Bid or □ Alt#		ument Dikes	
IIII ON MAN				NOISN
3	33,720	Linear Foot	\$ 25.00	\$ 843,000.00
NOT AROSE	EBase Bid or □ Alt#	Alt# Earthen Ridges		
		CONTROL NEWSCREEN		TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
4	11,117	Linear Foot	\$ 25.00	\$ 277,925.00
201 B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B	MBase Bid or □ Alt#	Alt# Excavation, Floration Access	tation Access	
5	1		\$ 400 000 B	# 400,000 ez
No Escaposado	EBase Bid or Alt#	1	Hydraulic Dredging - Corridor and Marsh Creation (Fill volume in place)	ace)
NAME OF THE PERSON NAME OF THE P	TANDA OF THE SHAPE OF THE SHAPE	TO THE STANSOFT OF THE STANSOF		THE PROPERTY OF COMMERCIAL PROPERTY OF THE PRO
9	4,725,153		A 10	#51,504,167.
NOUGHBOSIG	EBase Bid or □ Alt.#		Permanent Waterway Crossings (Bridge and culvert crossing over existing canals)	sting canals)
III WEELNOUTH WOOD THE WATER	COCKNITING	9		THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
7	1	Lump Sum	\$ 1,000,000 as	± 1,000,000, 4
MESCREPTION REBASE Bid or Alt#	KBase Bid or □.		Bayou Dupont Weir Reconstruction	
NEW YOUR PROPERTY.	N OUGANIERY	I UNIT OF MEASURE		THE TRUE DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR
80	1	Lump Sum	\$ 350 000 as	\$ 350,000.00

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

Mississippi River Long Distance Sediment Pipeline (BA-43 EB) and Bayou Dupont Marsh and Ridge Creation Project (BA-48)	bed as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures. The stated in figures and only in figures.	000.	S 75,000. 2	WINDERCEINSTON COMMENTER CHIEFTON - 1/62, 980.02	A S2S 92S 3	CINTERFECTION COLOR STATE VIEW TO STATE OF THE STATE OF T	A SO,000. #	MATIPACTOR STANDARD CONTRACTOR OF THE TANDERS OF TH
BID FOR: Mississippi River Long L Pipeline (BA-43 EB) and Bayou Dupont Marsh and Creation Project (BA-48)	ed by the Bidding Documents and descril tes	lization # 50,000	# 75,000.°	Earthen Containment Dikes - Deductive MENSURE Solution Soluti	Earthen Containment Dikes - Additive	Hydraulic Dredging — Marsh Creation (Fill volume in place) MENSORE A 10.32	Mobilization and Demobilization Of Office Associated A SO OOO.	1. Surveys # 75,000,02
g and Control Jing A 70804	S form shall be used for any and all work required EBase Bid or Ait# Settlement Plates QUARTITY UNIT OF MEASURES	Sum	□ Base Bid or El Alt# 1 Construction Surveys One	ar Fo	윤	Ya	S	O Base Bid or BAIL# 2 Construction Surveys Lump Sum Lump Sum
TO: Facility Planning and Control P.O. Box 94095 Claiborne Building Baton Rouge, LA 70804	UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for a libts criticity. Blase Bid or □ Alt# Chicken Chicken		DESCRIBITION O BA			DBS-GIRRETION DBase Bid or EALL# 1	Description Description EALL# 2	D Base Bid or BAIt# 2 D Base Bid or BAIt# 2

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

Mississippi River Long Distance Sediment Pipeline (BA-43 EB) and Bayou Dupont Marsh and Ridge Creation Project (BA-48)	S. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures. UNIT PRECEDENTIANSION Commissions trial breat. # 7, 185, 400. 92	Not Applicable	WALKINGER CIESSION Common trick Controlled	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	WELL TO THE TRANSPORT COMMENSACIONE PROSE
BID FOR: Mississippi River Long D Pipeline (BA-43 EB) and Bayou Dupont Marsh and Creation Project (BA-48)	Ind all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures. Hydraulic Dredging – Marsh Creation (Fill volume in place) JF WITH RECEIVED TO SERVICE OF THE PRICE OF SERVICE OF SERV	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Description
g and Control fing A 70804	form shall be used for any and all work requir Base Bid or Elektric 2. Hydraulic Dred Clickwith the standard of the standard	□ Base Bid or □ Alt# Not Applicable (QUANNUTY) INVITABLE Not Applicable Not Applicable	IESCREPTION Base Bid or Alt# Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable	Not Applicable More Not Applicable Applicable	□ Base Bid or □ Alt.# Not Applicable QUANTITY	Not Applicable	☐ Base Bid or ☐ Alt.# Not Applicable [OUANATION] UNITED WITE STREET Not Applicable Not Applicable	□ Base Bid or □ Alt# Not Applicable Other Company
Facility Planning and Control P.O. Box 94095 Claiborne Building Baton Rouge, LA 70804	DINIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any a DENEWALTON BESSED Bid or EALL# 2. TRING TO THE TOTAL THE T	DESCRIPTION OB Not Applicable Not	Dase Bid or □ Ait# Constitution □ Base Bid or □ Ait# Constitution Or Applicable Not Applicable	DESCRIPTION □ Base Bid or □ Alt.# WELL AND	Dasse Bid or	Description Description Other Other	Description Description Alt.#	DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION OF A PRINCIPLE NOT A P

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

BID BOND

FOR

COASTAL PROTECTION AND RESTORATION AUTHORITY PROJECTS

Date: October 10, 2013 KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: 304 Gaille Drive, Innwoods Business Park of Covington, LA 70433 That Weeks Marine, Inc. as Principal, and Federal Insurance Company are held and firmly bound unto the State of Louisiana, Coastal Protection and Restoration Authority (Obligee), in the full and just sum of five (5%) percent of the total amount of this proposal, including all alternates. lawful money of the United States, for payment of which sum, well and truly be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally firmly by these presents. Surety represents that it is listed on the current U. S. Department of the Treasury Financial Management Service list of approved bonding companies as approved for an amount equal to or greater that the amount for which it obligates itself in this instrument or that it is a Louisiana domiciled insurance company with at least an A - rating in the latest printing of the A. M. Best's Key Rating Guide. If surety qualifies by virtue of its Best's listing, the Bond amount may not exceed ten percent of policyholders' surplus as shown in the latest A. M. Best's Key Rating Guide. Surety further represents that it is licensed to do business in the State of Louisiana and that this Bond is signed by surety's agent or attorney-in-fact. This Bid Bond is accompanied by appropriate power of attorney. THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH that, whereas said Principal is herewith submitting its proposal to the Obligee on a Contract for: Mississippi River Long Distance Sediment Pipeline (BA-43 EB) and Bayou Dupont Marsh & Ridge Creation Project (BA-48) NOW, THEREFORE, if the said Contract be awarded to the Principal and the Principal shall, within such time as may be specified, enter into the Contract in writing and give a good and sufficient bond to secure the performance of the terms and conditions of the Contract with surety acceptable to the Obligee, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise this obligation shall become due and payable. Federal Insurance Company Weeks Marine, Inc. SURETY PRINCIPAL (BIDDER) BY: AUTHORIZED OFFICER-OWNER-PARTNER Anthony M. Spina, Attorney-In-FactAGENT OR ATTORNEY-IN-FACT(SEAL)

J. Stephen Chatry, Senior Vice President



Chubb Surety POWER OF ATTORNEY Federal Insurance Company Vigilant Insurance Company Pacific Indemnity Company

David B. Norris, Jr., Vice President

Attn: Surety Department 15 Mountain View Road Warren, NJ 07059

Know All by These Presents, That FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, an Indiana corporation, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, a New York corporation, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, a Wisconsin corporation, do each hereby constitute and appoint Frank P. Costa, Kenneth C. Hegel, Jr., Michael A. Rooney and Anthony M. Spina of New York ------

each as their true and lawful Attorney- in- Fact to execute under such designation in their names and to affix their corporate seals to and deliver for and on their behalf as surely thereon or otherwise, bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof (other than ball bonds) given or executed in the course of business, and any instruments amending or attenting the same, and consents to the modification or attention of any instrument referred to in said bonds or obligations.

In Witness Whereof, said FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY have each executed and altested these presents and affixed their corporate seals on this 1st day of April, 2012.

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

County of Somerset

58.

On this 15t day of April, 2012 before me, a Notary Public of New Jersey, personally came Kenneth C. Wendel, to me known to be Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, the companies which executed the foregoing Power of Attorney, and the said Kenneth C. Wendel, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY and knows the corporate seals thereof, that the seals affixed to the foregoing Power of Attorney are such corporate seals and were thereto affixed by authority of the By- Laws of said Companies; and that he signed said Power of Attorney as Assistant Secretary of said Companies by like authority; and that he is acquainted with David B. Norris, Jr., and knows him to be Vice President of said Companies; and that the signature of David B. Norris, Jr.,

subscribed to said Power of Attorney is in the genuine handwriting of David B. Norris, Jr., and was thereto subscribed by authority of said By- Laws and in deponent's presence.

Notarial Seal



KATHERINE J. ADELAAR NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEN No. 2316685 Commission Expires July 16, 2014

CERTIFICATION

Extract from the By- Laws of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY:

"All powers of attorney for and on behalf of the Company may and shall be executed in the name and on behalf of the Company, either by the Chairman or the President or a Vice President or an Assistant Vice President, jointly with the Secretary or an Assistant Secretary, under their respective designations. The signature of such officers may be engraved, printed or lithographed. The signature of each of the following officers: Chairman, President, any Vice President, any Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys- in- Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached."

I, Kenneth C. Wendel, Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY (the "Companies") do hereby certify that

(i) the foregoing extract of the By- Laws of the Companies is true and correct,

- (ii) the Companies are duly licensed and authorized to transact surety business in all 50 of the United States of America and the District of Columbia and are enthorized by the U.S. Treasury Department, further, Federal and Vigilant are licensed in Puerto Rico and the U.S. Virgin Islands, and Federal is licensed in American Samoa, Guam, and each of the Provinces of Canada except Prince Edward Island; and
- (iii) the foregoing Power of Attorney is true, correct and in full force and effect.

Given under my hand and seals of said Companies at Warren, NJ this 10th

day of October, 2013







Kenneth C. Wendel, Assistant Secretary

IN THE EVENT YOU WISH TO NOTIFY US OF A CLAIM, VERIFY THE AUTHENTICITY OF THIS BOND OR NOTIFY US OF ANY OTHER MATTER, PLEASE CONTACT US AT ADDRESS LISTED ABOVE, OR BY Telephone (908) 903- 3493 Fax (908) 903- 3656

e-mail; surety@chubb.com

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

NOTE: Persons signing in more than one capacity (i.e. president and as individual) must be acknowledged for each capacity.

State of New Jersey County of Hudson SS
County of Hudson }SS
On the 10 th day of October 2013 Before me, Cindy Li, personally appeared
Anthony M. Spina as Attorney in Fact of the Federal Insurance Company Personally known to me -OR- proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Λ Λ Λ
mum / / /
CINDY LI (MOLATO)
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Notary Public (seal)
My Commission Expires 5/12/2016
OPTIONAL ASSESSMENTAL ASSESSMENT
☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Partner — Limited ☐ Partner — General
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Titles(s): ☐ Other:
State of
County of \} \\$\S\$
O-4- 1
On the day of 20 Before me, personally appeared Personally known to me -OR- \[\begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c
Personally known to me -OR-
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Notary Public (seal)
Notary Public (seal)
Notary Public (seal)
OPTIONAL
—————————————————————————————————————
OPTIONAL
OPTIONAL
OPTIONAL
OPTIONAL
OPTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————
OPTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————
OPTIONAL
OPTIONAL Individual Corporate Officer Attorney-in-Fact Partner – Limited Partner – General Trustee Guardian or Conservator Titles(s): State of County of SS On the day of 20 Before me, **Iname of notary public**, personally appeared **Isignatory name and capacity** Personally known to me –OR- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
OPTIONAL
OPTIONAL Individual Corporate Officer Attorney-in-Fact Partner - Limited Partner - General Trustee Guardian or Conservator Titles(s): Other:
OPTIONAL Individual Corporate Officer Attorney-in-Fact Partner – Limited Partner – General Trustee Guardian or Conservator Titles(s): State of County of SS On the day of 20 Before me, **Iname of notary public**, personally appeared **Isignatory name and capacity** Personally known to me –OR- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND SURPLUS TO POLICYHOLDERS

Statutory Basis

DECEMBER 31, 2012

(in thousands of dollars)

LIABILITIES AND **ASSETS** SURPLUS TO POLICYHOLDERS Cash and Short Term Investments.....\$ 402,323 Outstanding Losses and Loss Expenses \$ 12,627,388 United States Government, State and 3,416,163 Unearned Premiums..... Ceded Reinsurance Premiums Payable...... Municipal Bonds 9,901,519 364,197 4,595,536 Provision for Reinsurance Other Bonds..... 62,250 Stocks 811,166 Other Liabilities..... 935,654 Other Invested Assets..... 1,681,828 TOTAL INVESTMENTS 17,392,372 TOTAL LIABILITIES 17,405,652 Investments in Affiliates: Chubb Investment Holdings, Inc. 3,352,969 Capital Stock..... 20,980 Pacific Indemnity Company..... 2,496,198 Paid-In Surplus..... 3,106,809 Chubb Insurance Investment Holdings Ltd.... 1,228,075 Unassigned Funds 10,713,227 Executive Risk Indemnity Inc..... 1,100,637 CC Canada Holdings Ltd..... 758,892 Chubb Insurance Company of Australia Limited 517,597 SURPLUS TO POLICYHOLDERS...... 13,841,016 Great Northern Insurance Company 438,592 Chubb European Investment Holdings SLP .. 265,490 Vigilant Insurance Company..... 246,766 Other Affiliates..... 429,458 Premiums Receivable 1,494,693 Other Assets 1,524,929 TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SURPLUS TOTAL ADMITTED ASSETS \$ 31,246,668 TO POLICYHOLDERS...... \$ 31,246,668 Investments are valued in accordance with requirements of the National Association of Insurance Commissioners. Investments with a carrying value of \$430,688,714 are deposited with government authorities as required by law. State, County & City of New York, - ss: Yvonne Baker, Assistant Secretary _ of the Federal Insurance Company being duly sworn, deposes and says that the foregoing Statement of Assets, Liabilities and Surplus to Policyholders of said Federal Insurance Company on December 31, 2012 is true and correct and is a true abstract of the Annual Statement of said Company as filed with the Secretary of the Treasury of the United States for the 12 months ending December 31, 2012. Subscribed and sworn to before me this March 31, 2013.

DOROTHY M. BAKER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-4904994
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Sept. 14, 2013

Assistant Secretary

WEEKS MARINE, INC.

UNANIMOUS CONSENT OF THE **BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

The undersigned, being all of the members of the Board of Directors of Weeks Marine, Inc., a New Jersey corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby consent, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 14A:6-7.1 of the New Jersey Business Corporation Act, to the adoption of the following resolutions without a meeting and without written notice thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it

Assistant Vice President

Assistant Vice President

RESOLVED, that the following persons are, as of the date hereof, officers of Weeks Marine, Inc. in the offices set forth below:

Individual

Guy Guidry

Office:

Richard N Weeks Chairman of the Board President & Chief Executive Officer Richard S. Weeks Matthew R. Reece SVP, Treasurer, CFO & Assistant Secretary Patrick J. Whelan SVP, General Counsel & Secretary Eric Ellefsen **Executive Vice President** Richard MacDonald Senior Vice President Richard A. Heltzel Senior Vice President Robert G. Weeks Senior Vice President Thomas G. Weeks Senior Vice President J. Stephen Chatry Senior Vice President Louis A. Cannizzo Vice President & Assistant Secretary Richard P. Palmer Vice President David P. Hafner Vice President Assistant Vice President Thomas P. Boynton Mike Stuffleberne

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that such officers are hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the Company such documents and contracts as are necessary to maintain and continue business of the Company.

This Consent may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but when taken together shall constitute one and the same document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Unanimous Written Consent on or after, but effective as of the _____day, March 5, 2012.

WEEKS MARINE, INC.

DIRECTORS:

Richard N. Weeks

Richard S. Weeks

Thomas G. Weeks

Robert G. Weeks

David Nash

MISSISSIPPI RIVER LONG DISTANCE SEDIMENT PIPELINE (BA-43 EB) AND BAYOU DUPONT MARSH & RIDGE CREATION PROJECT (BA-48) Name of Project

BA-43 EB and BA-48 Project No.

STATE OF _	LOU	ISIANA	
PARISH OF	ST.	TAMMANY	

ATTESTATIONS AFFIDAVIT

Before me, the undersigned notary public, duly commissioned and qualified in and for the parish and state aforesaid, personally came and appeared Affiant, who after being duly sworn, attested as follows:

LA. R.S. 38:2227 PAST CRIMINAL CONVICTIONS OF BIDDERS

- A. No sole proprietor or individual partner, incorporator, director, manager, officer, organizer, or member who has a minimum of a ten percent (10%) ownership in the bidding entity named below has been convicted of, or has entered a plea of guilty or nolo contendere to any of the following state crimes or equivalent federal crimes:
 - (a) Public bribery (R.S. 14:118)
- (c) Extortion (R.S. 14:66)
- (b) Corrupt influencing (R.S. 14:120)
- (d) Money laundering (R.S. 14:23)
- B. Within the past five years from the project bid date, no sole proprietor or individual partner, incorporator, director, manager, officer, organizer, or member who has a minimum of a ten percent (10%) ownership in the bidding entity named below has been convicted of, or has entered a plea of guilty or nolo contendere to any of the following state crimes or equivalent federal crimes, during the solicitation or execution of a contract or bid awarded pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 10 of Title 38 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes:
 - (a) Theft (R.S. 14:67)
 - (b) Identity Theft (R.S. 14:67.16)
 - (c) Theft of a business record (R.S.14:67.20)
 - (d) False accounting (R.S. 14:70)
 - (e) Issuing worthless checks (R.S. 14:71)

- (f) Bank fraud (R.S. 14:71.1)
- (g) Forgery (R.S. 14:72)
- (h) Contractors; misapplication of payments (R.S. 14:202)
- (i) Malfeasance in office (R.S. 14:134)

LA. R.S. 38:2212.10 Verification of Employees

- A. At the time of bidding, Appearer is registered and participates in a status verification system to verify that all new hires in the state of Louisiana are legal citizens of the United States or are legal aliens.
- B. If awarded the contract, Appearer shall continue, during the term of the contract, to utilize a status verification system to verify the legal status of all new employees in the state of Louisiana.
- C. If awarded the contract, Appearer shall require all subcontractors to submit to it a sworn affidavit verifying compliance with Paragraphs (A) and (B) of this Subsection.

MISSISSIPPI RIVER LONG DISTANCE SEDIMENT PIPELINE (BA-43 EB) AND BAYOU DUPONT MARSH & RIDGE CREATION PROJECT (BA-48) Name of Project

BA-43 EB and BA-48 Project No.

LA. R.S. 23:1726(B) Certification Regarding Unpaid Workers Compensation Insurance

- A. R.S. 23:1726 prohibits any entity against whom an assessment under Part X of Chapter 11 of Title 23 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950 (Alternative Collection Procedures & Assessments) is in effect, and whose right to appeal that assessment is exhausted, from submitting a bid or proposal for or obtaining any contract pursuant to Chapter 10 of Title 38 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950 and Chapters 16 and 17 of Title 39 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950.
- B. By signing this bid /proposal, Affiant certifies that no such assessment is in effect against the bidding / proposing entity.

WEEKS MARINE, INC.	J. STEPHEN CHATRY
NAME OF BIDDER	NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER
OCTOBER 22, 2013	SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT
DATE	TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER
,,	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED
	SIGNATORY OF BIDDER/AFFIANT

Sworn to and subscribed before me by Affiant on the 22^{n} day of OCTOBER, , 203.

Notary Public

JENNIFER BRISOLARA
NOTARY PUBLIC ID # 85492
Parish of Tammany
Louisana
Statewide Jurisdiction



This is to Certify that:

WEEKS MARINE, INC.

4 Commerce Drive Cranford, NJ 070163598

is duly licensed and entitled to practice the following classifications HEAVY CONSTRUCTION



Expiration Date: April 18, 2014

License No: 31360

Witness our hand and seal of the Board dated, April 2013 day of 19th Baton Rouge, LA

ACS Mac Minector

Chairman 1000 J Indu de would

Secretary-Treasurer

This License Is Not Transferrable



As Secretary of State, of the State of Louisiana, I do heroby Corlify that the Application Form for Certificate of Authority of

WEEKS MARINE, INC.

Domiciled at Cranford, New Jersey,

Was filed and recorded in this Office on December 7, 1995,

Thus authorizing the corporation to exercise the same powers, rights and privileges accorded similar domestic corporations, subject to the provisions of R. S. 1950, Title 12, Chapter 3, and other applicable laws.

In lestimony whereof, I have hereunte set my hand and caused the Seal of my Office to be affixed at the City of Baton Rouge on,

December 7, 1995

CBO

Poorelary of Plate



A	CORD
- 1	

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YY) 03/27/13

THE POL	TIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY A ICIES BELOW, THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT O RTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSU	ONSTITUTE	A CONTRAC	T BETWEEN THE I	SSUING INSURI	ERÍS), AUTHORIZ	ED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRO	DUCER< AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDE	1		
A stat	ment on this certificate does not confer rights to the c	erHficate b	older in lie	of such endors	ement(s).), subject to the terms and	conditions of the policy, certain po	licies may n	quire an e	ndorsement.
PRODU			Vo.(212) (212)-48	-488-0200 8-0421	CONTA NAME:		5. Valenza				
	IKEL & COMPANY	rax IVO.	(212) -4 0	0-0421	PHONE			FAX			
	ludson Street – 4 th Floor					o, Ext): 212-	488-1828	(A/C, No): 212-488-0421			
New	York, NY 10014				E-MAIL ADDRE		@frenkel.com				
					PRODU	CER					
					CUSTO	MER ID#:					
INSURE)			~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	INSURER A:	ndemnity ins. C	INSURERS AFFORDING, of N.A.	G COVERAGE		43575	IC#
					INSURER B: I	iberty Insuranc	e Corporation			N/A	
We	eks Marine, Inc.						Co./NY Marine & General	- 1		37885/1	6608/N/A
	ommerce Drive						ance Company of Wausau			21458	
51(6), 3153(6)							hore Mutual Assoc., Ltd			N/A	
Cra	nford, NJ 07016-3598				N.A./Zurich	American Ins. Co	o./XL Specialty Insurance C	Inion Fire Ins. Co./Indemnity Ins. Co. (o,	of	27154/2 19445/4 37885	2837/ 13575/16535/
						Greet American				22136	
					INSURER H: National Uni	Atlantic Special on Fire Ins. Co.	ty Ins. Co./AGC5 Marine in of Pittsburgh. PA/Catlin Ins	surance Co./United States Fire Ins. Co , Company/ Zurich American Ins Com	nonv	27154/22	
									Land	19518/16	
							Underwifting Manager, LL y Casualty Co. of America	C on behalf of Starnet Insurance	10.00	40045 36161	
							Ins. Co./Atlantic Specialty I	ns. Co./AGCS			154/22837
١	WEDACEC ATT	، جا جا جا			INSURER K: C	commerce and	ndustry ins. Co.	DEMELONIAN TOTAL		19410	
THIS IS	TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED	BELOW HA	VE BEEN IS	SUED TO THE INS	SURED NAME	ABOVE FOR T	HE POLICY PERIOD INDICA	REVISION NUMBER:	REMEMT TE	PM OB CO	VIDITION OF
ANY C	DNTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO SIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHO	WHICH THE	IS CERTIFIC	ATE MAY BE ISS	SUED OR MAY	PERTAIN, THE	INSURANCE AFFORDED	BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN	IS SUBJEC	TO ALL T	HE TERMS,
INSR		ADDL	SUBR			POLICY EF					
A A	TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSR	WVD	NO097132		3/31/13	3/31/14		AITS		
	GENERAL HABILITY COMMERCIAL GENERAL HABILITY	ш	ш		, 000	0,02,25	0,02,2	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGES TO RENTED	\$ 1,00		
	CLAIMS MADE OCCUR							PREMISES (Ea Occurrence)	1	0,000	
	CDAIIVIS MIADE D' OCCOR							MED EXP (Any one person)		5,000	
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,00	0,000	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,00	0,000	
								PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 1,00	0,000	
В	POLICY PROJECT LOC			AS7Z11261	1220022	3/31/13	3/31/14				
D	X ANY AUTO	Ш	Ш	M31211203	1229023	2/21/12	3/31/14	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$1,00	0,000	
	ALL OWNED AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per person)	 		
	SCHEDULED AUTOS						ľ	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)			**************************************
	HIRED AUTOS							PROPERTY DAMAGE			
	NON-OWNED AUTOS	-		40/040		2 12 1 1 2		(Per accident)	<u></u>		
С	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR		Ш	13/018		3/31/13	3/31/14	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 50,0	00,000	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS MADE							AGGREGATE	\$	b	
D	WORKER'S COMPENSATION AND			WCCZ1126	1229013	3/31/13	3/31/14	CZ WCSTATUTORY	ĹŢ.		
	EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY			.,		3,52,13	5,52,27	UMITS 10	THER		
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? NO	N/A					1	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,000		
	(Mandatory in NH)	10000						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000		
£	USL&H			EXCS00109 - 0)2	09/31/13	03/31/14	Limit \$2,500,000		'	
F	Protection & Indemnity/Crew Hull & Machinery (1)			13/015 13/015		03/31/13 03/31/13	03/31/14 03/31/14	Limit: \$5,000,000 CSL except for cret Max. sum ins. \$40,000,000 (includes	which lim	t is \$3,000,	DOO CSL
G	1 ST Excess Hull, Machinery (2) 2 nd Excess Hull, Machinery (3)			H7646414-18		03/31/13	03/31/14		1-14-1401		ł
H	3 rd Excess Hull, Machinery			13/016 13/017		03/31/13 03/31/13	03/31/14				ł
G	Vessel Pollution Liability Excess Automobile Liability			H3489901-14 OMH1093914		03/31/13 03/31/13	03/31/14 03/31/14	Limit: \$5,000,000 Limit: \$1,000,000			l
1	1 st Excess Liability			13/019		03/31/13	03/31/14	Limit: \$50,000,000 xs. \$50,000,000			
G K	Contractors Equipment Contractors Pollution Legal			H7646474-16 CP02776089		03/31/13 03/31/13	03/31/14 08/31/15	Limit \$2,000,000 Mex. Limit: \$10,000,000. Occ./\$15,000,00	O, ARR.		
	N OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 1.0).	Additional D	armrks Sehad	ule. If more space	h required)						
	arice notification of policy cancellation, non-renewal or adverse co				n reduitabl						
CERT	IFICATE HOLDER					CANCELL					
						BHOUL	O ANY OF THE ABOVE DELE	DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLE VERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PO	BEFORE	THE EXPIRA	ATION DATE
	Bid Certificate					1	ORIZED REPREBENTATIVE		-LIV I FROV	IOIONS.	
2013/2	U14						C	Dol Blogge			
400	D 25 (2010)(05)		en 1008,201	ACORD CORPORA	TION All richa-	- L		Norde			

ADDENDUM NO. 1 TO PLANS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

FOR

MISSISSIPPI RIVER LONG DISTANCE SEDIMENT PIPELINE (BA-43 EB)
AND
BAYOU DUPONT MARSH AND RIDGE CREATION (BA-48)

JEFFERSON AND PLAQUEMINES PARISHES, LOUISIANA



STATE OF LOUISIANA COASTAL PROTECTION AND RESTORATION AUTHORITY OCTOBER 16^{TH} , 2013

ADDENDUM NO. 1

Mississippi River Long Distance Sediment Pipeline (BA-43 EB) and Bayou Dupont Marsh and Ridge Creation (BA-48)

This addendum shall be considered part of the Plans, Specifications, and Contract Documents (except as noted otherwise) and is issued to change, amplify, or delete from or otherwise explain these documents where provisions of this addendum differ from those of the original documents. This addendum shall have precedence over the original documents and shall govern.

I. Responses to Questions Submitted by Contractors:

Contractor Question/Comment (1): The bid form requires separate pricing for the Wills Point and Alliance borrow areas in both Alternates 1 and 2 (Mobilization/Demobilization and Hydraulic Dredging). This bid format implies that both of these areas are not available for Contractor's use during construction of the Base bid elements of work.

- a. Can Wills Point borrow area be used in construction of the Base Bid?
- b. We recommend the bid form for both Alternates 1 and 2 be structured same as the Base Bid, that is, do not require separate pricing for both borrow areas. This enables the planning and managed use of the borrow areas be left to the discretion of the Contractor.

CPRA Response (1): The following clarification and amendment is made to the bid form and plans.

- a. Yes, Wills Point borrow area may be used in construction of the base bid.
- b. Alternates 1 and 2 are revised to be structured the same as the base bid with a single mobilization/demobilization and hydraulic dredging item for each. These changes are reflected in the revised Unit Price Bid form (see attached) and revised Sheet 2 of 81(see attached). It is hoped this increased flexibility will enable the Contractor efficiencies in planning and management as stated that will be reflected in the bid pricing.

Contractor Question/Comment (2): We request reasonable payment terms be incorporated into the contract. Payment within 30 days or less of submission of progress invoice is standard form for construction contracts, and is reasonable for inclusion in this contract.

CPRA Response (2): The State makes every attempt to pay invoices in a timely manner.

Contractor Question/Comment (3): Reference General Provisions GP-59. This clause stipulates that 5% shall be reserved from any payments due Contractor until 45 days after final acceptance.

- a. Please consider substituting this reserve amount with a bond or other form of guarantee such as a Letter of Credit?
- b. We request a reasonable cap be placed on the max reserve amount retained. We suggest \$2.5M as a reasonable maximum retainage amount.

CPRA Response (3): The terms outlined in GP-59 remain as stated.

ADDENDUM NO. 1

Mississippi River Long Distance Sediment Pipeline (BA-43 EB) and Bayou Dupont Marsh and Ridge Creation (BA-48)

Contractor Question/Comment (4): Reference Drawing Sheet 2 of 81, footnote 1. Pleases provide limitations to the increase/decrease of quantities, such as +/- 25% of the estimated bid quantities as stipulated in other CPRA contracts.

<u>CPRA Response</u> (4): Footnote 1 on Sheet 2 of 81 of the drawings has been revised to reflect this change with the following wording:

Where the quantity of Work with respect to any item is covered by a unit price, such quantities are estimated quantities to be used when comparing bids and the right is reserved by the owner to increase/decrease such quantities as may be necessary to complete the work and/or remain within the funding limits. In the event of material underruns/overruns by less than twenty-five percent (25%), the bid unit costs will be used to determine payment to the contractor. If the actual quantity of the unit-priced item varies more than 25 percent above or below the estimated quantity, an equitable adjustment in the contract price shall be made upon demand of either party.

Contractor Question/Comment (5): Will this job be using pumps (centrifugal, diesel engine, hydraulic, or submersible electric pumps)?

<u>CPRA Response (5)</u>: The type of equipment used will be selected by the Contractor to perform the Work.

Contractor Question/Comment (6): What is the cost estimate for this project? What is the bid due date? Have you issued any addenda on this project?

<u>CPRA Response (6)</u>: The Designer's Estimate for the base bid is \$68,005,699.00. The Bid opening date is found in the Bid Advertisement. Addenda can be found at the following link: http://dnr.louisiana.gov/index.cfm?md=pagebuilder&tmp=home&pid=432

<u>Contractor Question/Comment (7)</u>: Can you please send me the initial plan holders list and the estimated budget for this project?

<u>CPRA Response (7)</u>: The Pre-bid meeting sign in sheet is attached. And the Designer's Estimate is provided in Response (6) above.

Contractor Question/Comment (8): Are there any minority or disadvantaged goals associated with the Mississippi River Long Distance Sediment Pipeline project?

CPRA Response (8): CPRA is a participant in the Small Entrepreneurship Program (the Hudson Initiative, La. R.S. 39:2001, et seq.) and the Veteran-Owned and Service Connected Veteran-Owned (LaVet) Small Entrepreneurships Program (La. R.S. 39:2174, et seq.). Bidders are strongly encouraged to participate in those programs. Certification for both of those programs is available from the Department of Economic Development. Additionally, bidders are required to comply with the plans and specifications for this project, as well as any and all applicable state, Federal, and local

ADDENDUM NO. 1 Mississippi River Long Distance Sediment Pipeline (BA-43 EB) and Bayou Dupont Marsh and Ridge Creation (BA-48)

laws, rules, regulations, and ordinances, including all applicable procurement and subcontracting practices, procedures, laws, rules, and regulations.

Additional information from the Louisiana Division of Administration, Office of Facility Planning and Control, is available on their website at http://www.doa.louisiana.gov/fpc.htm.

II. Revisions to Louisiana Uniform Public Work Bid Form

The Louisiana Uniform Public Work Bid Form is revised and is replaced in its entirety with the attached Louisiana Uniform Public Work Bid Form included in this Addendum.

The associated Louisiana Uniform Public Work Bid Form Unit Price Form is revised and is replaced in its entirety with the attached Louisiana Uniform Public Work Bid Form Unit Price Form included in this Addendum.

The Contractor shall use this revised Louisiana Uniform Public Work Bid Form and Unit Price Form for bid submittal.

III. Revisions to Specifications:

Page 50, SP 18.1.3 and 18.1.4 - These sections are revised and are replaced in their entirety with the following:

18.1.3 Automobile and Watercraft Liability

Automobile Liability Insurance and Watercraft Liability Insurance shall have a minimum combined single limit per occurrence of \$1,000,000. ISO form number CA 00 01 (current form approved for use in Louisiana), or equivalent, is to be used in the policy. This insurance shall include third-party bodily injury and property damage liability for owned, hired and non-owned automobiles and/or watercraft. If any non-licensed motor vehicles and/or watercraft are engaged in operations within the terms of the contract on the site of the work to be performed thereunder, such insurance shall cover the use of any such vehicles.

NOTE: If the Contractor does not own automobiles and/or watercraft, and such vehicles are utilized in the execution of the contract, then hired and non-owned coverage is acceptable. If automobiles and/or watercraft are not utilized in the execution of the contract, then automobile and/or watercraft coverage is not required.

18.1.4 Excess Umbrella

Excess Umbrella Insurance may be used to meet the minimum requirements for General Liability, Automobile Liability, and Watercraft Liability only.

ADDENDUM NO. 1

Mississippi River Long Distance Sediment Pipeline (BA-43 EB) and Bayou Dupont Marsh and Ridge Creation (BA-48)

Page 43, SP-11 and Appendix C - The updated Phillips 66 point of contact is as follows:

PHILLIPS 66
Alliance Refinery
15551 South Highway 23
P. O. Box 176
Belle Chasse, LA 70037
504-656-3987
Contact: Melissa Ory, Public Affairs Coordinator
Melissa.R.Ory@p66.com

IV. Revision to Plans (revised sheets attached):

Sheet 2 of 81: The summary of estimated quantities is revised. Additive Alternate #1 is revised such that a single mobilization and demobilization is to be bid and a single dredge fill unit cost. The material may be taken from either borrow site by the Contractor. Additive Alternate #2 is revised such that a single mobilization and demobilization is to be bid and a single dredge fill unit cost. The material may be taken from either borrow site by the Contractor.

The wording for footnote 1 below the table is revised to: "Where the quantity of Work with respect to any item is covered by a unit price, such quantities are estimated quantities to be used when comparing bids and the right is reserved by the owner to increase/decrease such quantities as may be necessary to complete the work and/or remain within the funding limits. In the event of material underruns/overruns by less than twenty-five percent (25%), the bid unit costs will be used to determine payment to the contractor. If the actual quantity of the unit-priced item varies more than 25 percent above or below the estimated quantity, an equitable adjustment in the contract price shall be made upon demand of either party."

The wording for footnote 2 below the table is revised to: "Mobilization and demobilization shall include all appropriate costs associated with constructing all features listed in the specifications and/or as shown in the plans."

ADDENDUM NO. 1 Mississippi River Long Distance Sediment Pipeline (BA-43 EB) and Bayou Dupont Marsh and Ridge Creation (BA-48)

V. Additional Clarifications:

In addition to obligations of Contractor set forth in GP-24, SP-11, and Appendix C: The Contractor shall provide proof of receipt of notification letters by all landowner(s) and pipeline owner(s)/operator(s) by certified mail receipt, email, or FedEx delivery confirmation, to the CPRA Project Land Manager listed below, within thirty (30) calendar days after the Bid Contract's Notice to Proceed is issued.

Ben Barnes 450 Laurel Street Suite 1200 Baton Rouge, LA 70801 Benjamin.Barnes@LA.GOV

VI. Other:

<u>Mandatory Pre-bid Conference Attendance Record:</u>
The mandatory pre-bid conference attendance record is attached.

GENERAL NOTES

ALL ELEVATIONS ARE GIVEN IN THE NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM OF 1888 (NAVD 88) U.S. SURVEY FEET, ALL HORIZONTAL COORDINATES ARE GIVEN IN THE NORTH AMERICAN DATUM OF 1883 (NAD 83, LOUISIANA STATE PLANE SOUTH ZONE U.S. FEET),

PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE COMPLEMENTARY; WHAT IS REQUIRED BY ONE IS BINDING AS REQUIRED BY ALL CARFIDATIONS AND INTERPRETATIONS CON ROTHEOATIONS OF MINOR VARIATIONS AND DEVARTIONS IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, WILL BE ISSUED BY THE ENGINEER.

ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING U.S. COAST GUARD NAVIGATION AIDS OR PRIVATE MANGATION AND SWALLE REPENEED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO U.S. GUARD STANDARDS AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR.

DATA FROM CIPPA GAGE BAGG-CASA IN BAYOU DIPONT WAS USED TO CALCULATE THE MINN AND MUM ELEVATIONS ARE REFERENCED TO NAND 88, U.S. FEET, MINN" 6.037 AND MINN" 6.057.

BACKGROUND AERIAL IMAGES SHOWN ON THE PLANS ARE FROM IJ.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE (USDA) NATIONAL AERIAL IMAGERY PROGRAM (NAIP), OCTOBER OF 2010.

ri ri

9

Ę.

12

- FILL AREA SUPVET DATA SHOWN ON THE PLANS IS BASED ON FIELD SURVEYS PERFORMED PROM JULY 28 THROUGH OFFDER TO SET BY I. SHOKE SMITH AND IN COTOBER 2008 BY PBSAL. ESTIMANED FILL CHANTITIES SHOWN ARE FOR BIDDING PURPOSES DAILY AND ARE BASED ON HEISES SURVEYS. CUANTITIES WERE CALCULTED USING AUTOCAD DIGITAL TERRAIN MODELS.
- FOUR CPRA SECONDARY BENCHAARKS WERE USED AS HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL. SURVEY CONTROL FOR ALL IILL AREA SURVEYSE BAA1-SM 40; BA22-SM-42 SA33C-SM-42 SE BA33C-SM-42 ONE OR MORE OF THEES BENCHARKS WERE USED FOR DAY-TO-DAY GONTROL LANGED ON THEIR PROXIMITY TO THE SURVEY. 4

SECONDARY SURVEY MONUMENT NORTHING EASTING 186005-84-01 486-187-02 8-1708-287-18 8-188-187-03 8-189-187-03 8-189-187-03 8-189-187-03 8-189-187-03 8-189-187-03 8-189-187-03 8-189-187-03 8-189-187-03 8-189-187-03 8-189-18				
438,782.62 423,541.04 403,728,57 417,912.61	SECONDARY SURVEY MONUMENT	NORTHING	FASTING	
423,541,04 403,728,57 417,912,61	BAD3C-SW-01	438 782 62	3,708,237,23	
417,9126.57	BA03C-SM-02	423.541.04	3,701,384,95	
417,912,61	BA23-SM-02	403,728,57	3,680,575,00	
	BA41-SM-01	417,912.61	3,673,985,63	

ei ei

NO EXCAVATION OF MATERIALS IS ALLOWED FOR MRT LEVGE, FLOOD PROTECTION LEVGE AND MOMI SIPHON LEVGE CAROSINGS, ALL LEVGE CROSSINGS SALL LEVGE CROSSINGS SHALL BE OVER LAND AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT EXCANATE WITHIN 500 OF ANY PIPELINE IN THE MISSISSIPHT INKER ON WITHIN 500 OF ANY OTHER PIPELINE EXCEPT FOR NACMI SIPHON PIPES OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED.

Ŧ.

15

NO EXCAVATEN SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN 26 FEET OF THE INJOIN SIPHON PIPES, THE EDGE OF THE DREDGE SLURRY PIPELINE SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 25 FEET FROM THE EDGE OF THE INJOIN SIPHON PIPES.

NO CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT OR ACTIVITIES MAY OPERATE, TRANSIT, STAGE, OR STORE OUTSIDE OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIMITS.

16

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM A MAGNETOMETER SURVEY OF THE ACCESS SET OFFICIAL US RORGOV AREAS SPRIOR TO NAY WORK, DEMANNESS SHOWNS THE TRACK LINES, ANY MAGNETOMETER HITS, CORPOUNTES, AND SURVIVERE HITS, CORPOUNTES, AND SUBMITTED AND SUBMITTED AND SUBMITTED AND SUBMITTED AND SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO EXCANATION AS PER TES-33,7 OF THE SPECIPICATIONS.

BORROW AREAS SURVEY DATA SHOWN ON PLANS IS BASED ON MILTI-BEAW BATHWRETRIC SURVEYS PERFORMED BY COZEAN SURVEYS INC. ON AUGUST 17, 2011 AND USEAGE SURVEY PERFORMED ON NOTEMBER 29, 2012.

v;

- THE CORRIDOR AND MARSH CREATION SITES AND MISSISSIPPI RIVER BORROW AREAS MAY BE REVISED BY THE BURGHER AT THE TIME OF CONSTRUCTION TO REFLECT CHANGES IN FELD COMPITIONS. ø
- THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR NAVIGATING FROM ACCESS WATER BODY TO THE PROJECT AFEA. DREGORING SOM!Y ALLOWED WITHIN THE LIMITS SHOWN ON THE PLANS. THE ENGINEER OR RESIDENT PROJECT REPRESENTATIVE SHALL MONITOR THE EQUIPMENT LOCATION DURING CONSTRUCTION.

7

THE CONTRACTOR BHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR NOTIFYING PIPELINE AND UTILITY
OPERATORS TA HOLD SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR NOTIFYING PIPELINE AND UTILITY
OPERATORS TA HOLD SHALL BE WARKED WITH BUDYS BY THE CONTRACTOR PIEL BY THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN BUDYS BY THE CONTRACTOR PIEL BY THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN BUDYS BY THE WITH BUDYS BY THE WARKEN TO EXCAVATION TO LOCATE ANY OTHER PREAMS BY THE WARKEN TO EXCAVATION TO LOCATE ANY OTHER PAGENTS BY THE WARKEN TO EXCAVATION TO LOCATE ANY OTHER PAGENTS BY THE WARKEN TO EXCAVATION TO LOCATE ANY OTHER PAGENTS BY THE WARKEN TO BY THE WARKEN TO EXCAVATION TO LOCATE ANY OTHER PAGENTS BY THE WARKEN TO BY κŏ

ENTERGY OVERHEAD TRANSMISSION LINE CONTACT: JOSEPH GIAMMALVA PHONE: (504) 219-4207 ENTERGY SUBMERGED TRANSMISSION LINE CONTACT: GARY HERGERT PHONE: (385) 850-1253 PLAINS PIPELINE, L.P. CONTACT: FRANK CARDEN PHONE: (713) 848-4692

ENBRIDGE PIPELINES (LOUISIANA INTERSTATE) INC. CONTACT: LEONARD MORRISON PHONE: (713) 363-5909 MIDCOAST LOUISIANA LIQUIDS INC. CONTACT: HENRY LEGER PHONE: (337) 572-3771

AC AHP LIVRP NACY MATW MRT LEVEE SP JOHATHAN HISD LOGANA NO. 32299 LOGANA NO 0-4-28

SUMMARY OF ESTIMATED QUANTITIES

1	C	1	
į	0	3	
1	ľ	į	
	V	2	
	7	1	
1	ц		

E S	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	GUANTIED
-	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION ²	LUMP SUM	-
24	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS	LUMP SUM	-
60	EARTHEN CONTAINMENT DIKES ³	LINEAR FEET	38,720
4	EARTHEN RIDGE	LINEAR FEET	11,117
40	ACCESS CHANNEL	LUMP SUM	-
8	HYDRAULIC DREDGING - CORRIDOR AND MARSH CREATION (FILL VOLUME IN PLACE)	CUBIC YARDS 4,728,153	4,725,153
7	PERMANENT WATERWAY CROSSINGS	LUMP SUM	-
80	BAYOU DUPONT WEIR RECONSTRUCTION	LUMP SUM	-
0)	SETTLEMENT PLATES	EACH	21

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1

ž š	DESCRIPTION	TIND	QUANTITY
9	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION ²	LUMP SUM	-
=	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS	LUMP SUM	-
12	EARTHEN CONTAINMENT DIKES ³	LINEAR FEET	-8,144
53	EARTHEN CONTAINMENT DIKES ²	LINEAR FEET	13,037
#	HYDRAULIC DREDGING - MARSH CREATION (FILL VOLUME IN PLACE)	CUBIC YARDS 648,382	648,382

	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #2		
E. €	DESCRIPTION	- CNIT	BSTIMA
45.	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION ²	LUMP SUM	-
9	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS	LUMP SUM	-
4	HYDRAULIC DREDGING - MARSH CREATION (FILL VOLLIME IN PLACE)	CUBIC YARDS 718,8	718,5

配

980

- WHERE THE OLDANTITY OF WORK WITH RESPECT TO ANY ITEM IS COVERED BY A UNIT PRICE. SUCH QUANTITIES ARE REMAINED CHANTITIES TO BE USED WHEN COMPARING BUS AND THE RIGHT IS RESERVED BY THE CONVERT TO INCREASEDICCREASE SUCH MUSH THE REMAINES AS MAY BE INCREASEDY TO COMPALET THE WORK AND/OR REMAIN WITHIN THE FUNDING LAMPS. AN THE EVERT OF WATERNAL UNCERGUASIOVERRIANS BY LESS THAN THE FUNDING LAMPS. AN THE EVERT OF MATERIAL UNCERGUASIOVERRIANS BY LESS THAN PAYMENT OF THE CONTRACTOR. IF THE ACTULAL QUANTITY OF THE UNIT-PRICED FIRM WARES MORE THAN 25 PERCENT ABOVE OR BELOW THE ESTIMATED QUANTITY. AN EDITHER PAYMENT IN THE CONTRACTOR FRICE SHALL BE MADE UPON DEMAND OF BITHER PART.
- MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION SHALL INCLUDE ALL APPROPRIATE COSTS. ASSICIATION WITH CONSTINUTING ALL FEATURES LISTED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS ANDIORAS RESONNENT THE PLANS. N

ACRES
ACACHE HEAD OF PASSES
LONG DISTANCE SETURANT PIPELINE
LOWN WATTER PREFERENCE PLANE
MILLION CUBTO YARDS
MEAN LOWN WATTER
MISSISSIPPI HOTTER ATTRIBUTANES LEVEE
SETTLEMENT PATE
UNCESS OTHERWASE NOTED

THE LINEAR FEET OF CONTAMMENT DIKES AND THE EARTHEN RIDGE WAS ESTRANTED PROCESSINGLY SURGES, AND ALTICOLO. THE OWNER, RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REQUEST ADDITIONAL DIKES BE BUILT POR CONSTRUCTION ALTHE CONTRACTORS BID PRICE PER LINEAR FOOT. rí

FINAL BID SET

	SOF MANOGRAPH SINC	BATON ROUGE LA TREZS	MOFFALT & MICHOL TENSANTS	<u> </u>
_	П		γs	š
			CHANCES TO ALTERNATES	MOLLAGORIO
		+	10/14/13	200
]-	ğ

COASTAI	COASTAL PROTECTION AND
RESTOR	RESTORATION AUTHORITY
	450 LAUREL STREET
BATON	BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70801
DRAWN BY: YC	DESTONED BY: SA

ROTECTION AND	MISSISSIPPI RIVER LIDSP AND BAYOU DUPONT MARSH & RIDGE CREATION	GENERAL NOTES, ABBREVIATIONS AND
UREL STREET	STATE PROJECT NUMBER: BA-43 (EB) AND BA-44	SHEET I OF 2
GE, LOUISIANA 70801		DATE MAR 4 (MOD OCT, 14, 2013)
DESTONED BY: SA	APROVED BY: MAURY CHATELLISS, P.E.	SPECET 1 OF \$1

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO:	Facility Planning and Control	BID FOR: Mississippi River Long Distance Sediment
	P.O. Box 94095	Pipeline (BA-43 EB) and
	Claiborne Building	Bayou Dupont Marsh and Ridge
	Claiborne Building Baton Rouge, LA 70804	Creation Project (BA-48)
Docum addend applian	nents, b) has not received, relied on, or based has, c) has personally inspected and is familiar winces and facilities as required to perform, in sting of the referenced project, all in strict according	ants that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding is bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and dance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: Moffatt & Nichol and the d: March 8, 2013 Revision No.1 8/14/13
Bidder	s must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder	acknowledges receipt of the following ADDENDA: (Enter the number the
		is acknowledging)
TOTA		e Bidding Documents (including any and all unit prices designated "Base
		Dollars (\$)
designa	RNATES: For any and all work required by ated as alternates in the unit price description. Late No. 1 (Additional Cost of Expanded BA-48 Marsh Cr	the Bidding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices the eation Area) for the lump sum of:
Altern	ate No. 2 (Additional Cost of Expanded BA-43EB Marsh	
	ate No. 3 (Not Applicable) for the lump sum of:	Dollars (\$Not Applicable)
NOLA	ppiicable	
NAMI	E OF BIDDER:	
ADDR	RESS OF BIDDER:	
LOUI	SIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUM	BER:
NAMI	E OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BII	DDER:
TITLI	E OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BI	DDER:
SIGN	ATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY	OF BIDDER **:
DATE	3:	

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218.A is attached to and made a part of this bid.

^{*} The <u>Unit Price Form</u> shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

^{**} If someone other than a corporate officer signs for the Bidder/Contractor, a copy of a corporate resolution or other signature authorization shall be required for submission of bid. Failure to include a copy of the appropriate signature authorization, if required, may result in the rejection of the bid unless bidder has complied with La. R.S. 38:2212(A)(1)(c) or RS 38:2212(O).

Mississippi River Long Distance Sediment Pipeline (BA-43 EB) and Bayou Dupont Marsh and Ridge Creation Project (BA-48)	UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures. Base Bid or □ Alt#				THE VERTER RECEIVED THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	ne in place)	ver existing canals)	
BID FOR: Missi Pipel Pipel Bayo Creat	NIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figure Prices Amounts Alt # Mobilization Mob	Construction Surveys GOV MENSYRE HAMING HAM	Bask Mark Earthen Containment Dikes Earthen Containment Dikes Hank Earthen Containment Dikes Hank	Earthen Ridges WENSURER MENTAL MENTA		Hydraulic Dredging – Corridor and Marsh Creation (Fill volume in place)	Permanent Waterway Crossings (Bridge and culvert crossing over existing canals)	Bayou Dupont Weir Reconstruction
Facility Planning and Control P.O. Box 94095 Claiborne Building Baton Rouge, LA 70804	nis form shall be used for any and all Base Bid or □ Alt# Mobi	EBase Bid or O Alt#	EBase Bid or □ Alt# Earther Company Comp	Extra Right Extra Bid or Alt# Earthen Ridges	図Base Bid or □ Alt# 	EBBase Bid or Class OCKNITION Cubic Ye	EBase Bid or □ Alt#	DESCRIPTION BRASE Bid or Att# Bayou
TO: Facility Planning at P.O. Box 94095 Claiborne Building Baton Rouge, LA	UNIT PRICES: TA	HERENSON IN THE STATE OF THE ST	HINESORIE ST	III DESCRIPTION IN THE TABLE			INDESCRIPTIONS IN THE TOTAL IN	INDESCRIBITIONER

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

BID FOR: Mississippi River Long Distance Sediment Pipeline (BA-43 EB) and Bayou Dupont Marsh and Ridge Creation Project (BA-48)	UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Announts shall be stated in figures and only in figures. DESCRIPTION ENDING All # Settlement Plates Settlement Plat	Mobilization and Demobilization On WEASSTREE MINISTRACE AND TRACE MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY	Construction Surveys School Surveys School Surveys School Surveys	Earthen Containment Dikes - Deductive	- Additive	Hydraulic Dredging — Marsh Creation (Fill volume in place) MYTAXSIIREM MINISTER OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	Description Description	urveys
TO: Facility Planning and Control P.O. Box 94095 Claiborne Building Baton Rouge, LA 70804	UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the B RESCHERENCE BROWN BR	Mobilization and Demobilization Mobilization and Demobilization Mobilization Mobilizatio	Description Surveys Description of Early Description Surveys Description Des	Dase Bid or 図Alt# 1	Base Bid or EAlt# 1 Earthen Containment Dikes - Additive	Holy Company Base Bid or EALH Hydraulic Dredging – Marsh Creation (Fill volume in place Hydraulic Dredging – Marsh Cre	DESCRIPTION □ Base Bid or 国Alt# 2 Mobilization and Demobilian	Construction Surveys Base Bid or EAIt# 2 Construction Surveys Construction Surveys Construction Surveys Lump Sum Lump Sum Construction Sum Constructi

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

The Control of Health 2	P.O. Box 94095 Claiborne Building Baton Rouge, LA 70804	ng 1 70804	1 1 1 1	of by the Bidding Doggments and deep	Pipeline (BA-43 EB) and Bayou Dupont Marsh and Creation Project (BA-48)	Pipeline (BA-43 EB) and Bayou Dupont Marsh and Ridge Creation Project (BA-48)
Not Applicable	TONE D Bas	se Bid or E	4	ging — Marsh Creation (Fill volume in program)	place)	Through Strain of Stated in Figures and Only in Figures.
Not Applicable	71	18,560	Cubic Yard			antagoria de la companya de la comp
Applicable Not Applicable	TON DBas	se Bid or	Alt# Not Applicable			
Not Applicable Applicable Not Applicable	licable Not A	Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable		Not Applicable
Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable	THO NEW Bas	se Bid or	Alt.# Not Applicable			
Not Applicable	icable Not A	Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	以抗性病。但用於用於其外的性質	MERCHANTANAN MEMBERATURAN MEMBERATURAN MEMBERATURAN NOT Applicable
Applicable Not Applicable	HOW D Bas	se Bid or	Alt.# Not Applicable	HANDER BESTEVEN GERTALIST GERTALISTE STEVEN GERTALISTE STEVEN GERTALISTE STEVEN GERTALISTE STEVEN GERTALISTE S	Secure and the second second	HETERING COMPANY CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR OF
Not Applicable Applicable Not Applicable	icable Not A	Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable		Not Applicable
Applicable Not Applicable	HONS DBas	se Bid or 🗆	Alt.# Not Applicable			
Not Applicable Applicable Not Applicable Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable	icable Not A	Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable		Ille en Applicable Not Applicable
Applicable Not Applicable	High Das	se Bid or			海南州縣高地區等的根本組織	
Not Applicable Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Applicable Not Applicable Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable	licable Not A	Applicable		Not Applicable		Not Applicable
Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Applicable Not Applicable Applicable Not Applicable		se Bid or				
Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Applicable Not Applicable	X CONTRACTOR		HUNDONKANKENI			
Not Applicable Converse of the Converse of th	-	Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable		Not Applicable
TORNERS TRUM (MANUAL MANUAL MA		se Bid or				
Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable						THE PRINCIPALITY OF THE PRINCIPAL PR
		Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable		Not Applicable

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

PROJECT: MISSISSIPPI RIVER LONG DISTANCE SEDIMENT PIPELINE PROJECT (BA-43 EB) AND BAYOU DUPONT MARSH AND RIDGE CREATION PROJECT (BA-48) AGENCY: <u>CPRA</u> DATE: <u>OCTOBER 8, 2013</u> LOCATION: <u>LINDY C. BOGGS INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE CENTER, NEW ORLEANS, LA</u>

Please Print Clearly

John K. MER		•	•	Dan K. Her
	· Cores		341-3409	- mari
3 Jahre 1886	in Hein Quilcomarch toggies		Wilco	John Cath
Xx Dwill	JCDEVICLE BUCERSMANN, COM		acovington CA	125
		25	304 GA; LLE DR	
JEPRY DENILLE	985.851.6364	985-875-25em	WREEKS MAR. 144. 145. 985-875-2500	JERRY DEVILLE
WELDON MUSTO	Wellow ebbgei. col		Bossum, 4, 70347	Maldy N. mille
0,			1414 River Ro	•
Miles 18: miles	985-384-8778	985-384-8770	BERRYBERS	WELDON MILLER
Name and Signature (Sign-Out)	Fax No. and Email	Phone No.	Company/Address	Name and Signature (Sign-In)

1 of 22

PROJECT: <u>MISSISSIPPI RIVER LONG DISTANCE SEDIMENT PIPELINE PROJECT (BA-43 EB) AND BAYOU DUPONT MARSH AND RIDGE CREATION PROJECT (BA-48)</u>
AGENCY: <u>CPRA</u>
DATE: <u>OCTOBER 8, 2013</u>
LOCATION: <u>LINDY C. BOGGS INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE CENTER, NEW ORLEANS, LA</u>

Please Print Clearly

												
Name and Signature (Sign-Out)	Steve Amerikanepe	and	Mell	LIGHTARY HIED	7	1	The state of	and Kanponed	CAPTRALPH DIAZ	nd. (47)	John Intal	
Fax No. and Email		SRAWEENHAMER GGLDD, COM		i hisolemetathinand ion	2		504 827 762 rdiAZ@ bohbroscom		CI	of symbolis @ more bottom cha	Tin teranto	
Phone No.		630-574-2978		225 386 ZBS			504 827762			80	J	
Company/Address	Cerebr Lauces Decisione of	Dock Complay, LLC	2122 YORK BOAD		BE, LA 70381		Bob Bros.	POB53266	2 5/01 470W			
Name and Signature (Sign-In)	Stave Augenitames	1100	Will	JOHATHAN HILD	<u>-</u>		Ralph DIAZ	Curst Mallin 11000	Cut Proton do	TON INTERNAT		

2 of 22

PROJECT: MISSISSIPPI RIVER LONG DISTANCE SEDIMENT PIPELINE PROJECT (BA-43 EB) AND BAYOU DUPONT MARSH AND RIDGE CREATION PROJECT (BA-48)

AGENCY: <u>CPRA</u> DATE: <u>OCTOBER 8, 2013</u> LOCATION: <u>LINDY C. BOGGS INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE CENTER, NEW ORLEANS, LA</u>

Please Print Clearly

Rus Johnson 450 Livea m. Rus yhin 2011 ins CPRA Kodi COIT ins CPRA Kodi COIT ins CPRA	Z 77.			
\ \frac{\sqrt{\sq}\sqrt{\sq}}\sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}}}}}}} \signignignignightit{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}}}} \sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}}} \end{\sqintitexet{\sqrt{\sq}\sq}}}}}}}}} \end{\sqitinititexet{\sqrt{\sinteq}}}}}}}} \sqitintitexet{		005-347-LFC0	russioffina lagar	
	2	215 60 3		22
	70801			4
<u> </u>		(222)		foli Collens
_	walst.	242-5175	Kodi.collins@la-gov	Kodi collins
DKy T	BR, LA 70801			
Kon oth Bolding Coas		22) 342-1362		Kenser-Behlun
	*)	Kenneth. Bohbinger eda. 301	
Batan Rouge Ct.	10801			
Paul Tschirky 301 Main St	st.	(22)	p Eschirky @ moffer Huichellow	Paul Tschirky
17.7 +	4, 4A 7084	5602-385 (522)		put Taking
Constant Comment				

PROJECT: MISSISSIPPI RIVER LONG DISTANCE SEDIMENT PIPELINE PROJECT (BA-43 EB) AND BAYOU DUPONT MARSH AND RIDGE CREATION PROJECT (BA-48)

AGENCY: <u>CPRA</u> DATE: <u>OCTOBER 8, 2013</u> LOCATION: <u>LINDY C, BOGGS INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE CENTER, NEW ORLEANS, LA</u>

Please Print Clearly

Name and Signature (Sign-In)	Company/Address	Phone No.	Fax No. and Email	Name and Signature (Sign-Out)
CHUEK BONUSHARD	WEEKS MARING INC.	985-875-2500	985-875-2570	Afformed Islangades
De But M	304 GAILLE DR CONINGTON, LA. 70457		CREEDUNGALD QUESLE MARINE	dhe p
PARC SMOTH	American CoughWorks 1901 6. Ben Chie Blud Austr 7x 28745	512-423-2887	psmith@ancicangonthumbers	Par Singy
Mark Herrs	1215 APUTANA NOLA	504 529 4001	Marnes & blacuiron wanted con Pharnes & blacovironmental and	Patriciannes XX and
Los Kyly	1901 E Ben White Blod.	512970 7684	csheffield Bamerican youth Works.org	Chur Shelledd

4 of 22

PROJECT: MISSISSIPPI RIVER LONG DISTANCE SEDIMENT PIPELINE PROJECT (BA-43 EB) AND BAYOU DUPONT MARSH AND RIDGE CREATION PROJECT (BA-48)

AGENCY: <u>CPRA</u> DATE: <u>OCTOBER 8, 2013</u> LOCATION: <u>LINDY C.</u> BOGGS INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE CENTER, NEW ORLEANS, LA

Please Print Clearly

Name and Signature (Sign-In)	Company/Address	Phone No.	Fax No. and Email	Name and Signature (Sign-Out)
	The Corps Nobusinh		Jacobardanshing	Ine Goran
	(to 6 kg)	242.737.6272		1
7	LOSSierilles Be 2001			1
Not Burgan as		1928-185-19577	aburgoune & Cfbaon. Cos DRT	, DRS BURGOYNE
1	619 ENSINGEIS	7		Ct
- Junional (1881)	Bulle Chasse, Ly.			and Bun Jungan
1				
	•			
				50

RECEIVED

DIV OF ACHIEST PATION

FOOLEY Y PLANKING & CORFS

BID FOR: MISSISSIPPI RIVER LONG DISTANCE PIPELINE (BA-43 EB) & BAYOU DUPONT MARSH & RIDGE

DATE OF OPENING: Tuesday,
October 22, 2013
TIME OF OPENING: 2:00 p.m.

CREATION PROJECT (BA-48)

SEALED BID ENCLOSEI

STATE OF LA, DIVISION OF ADMIN.
OFFICE OF FACILITY PLANNING & CONTROL
CLAIBORNE OFFICE BUILDING
1201 NORTH THIRD STREET
CONFERENCE ROOM 1-145
BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70802

"SEALED BID ENCLOSED"

OFFICE OF FACILITY PLANNING & CONTROL BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA **CONFERENCE ROOM 1-145** 1201 NORTH THIRD STREET CLAIBORNE OFFICE BUILDING STATE OF LA, DIVISION OF ADMIN.

BAYOU DUPONT MARSH & RIDGE DISTANCE PIPELINE (BA-43 EB) &

MISSISSIPPI RIVER LONG

OCT 22 2013

FACILITY PLANNING & CONTROL

304 GAILLE DRIVE

WEEKS MARINE, INC.

COVINGTON, LOUISIANA 70433 INNWOODS BUSINESS PARK

COUISIANA LICENSE NO